BEFORE TEE FLORIDA SUPREME COURT

TELECO COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY

Appellant,

v.

1.4

1.1

SUSAN F. CLARK, J. TERRY DEASON,)
JOE GARCIA, JULIA L. JOHNSON, and)
DIANE K. KIESLING, as the)
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION,)

Appellees.

APR 10 1996

VESTON ALLEGABLE COURT

By

Charles and Court

CASE NO. 87,316

APPEAL FROM FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION FINAL ORDERS IN DOCKET NO. 911214-TP

INITIAL BRIEF OF APPELLANT TELECO COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY

Jack G. Williams
Fla. Bar No. 159127
502 Harmon Avenue
P. 0. Box 2176
Panama City, Florida 32402-2176
(904) 763-5368

Suzanne Brownless Florida Bar No. 309591 3111-B Paul Russell Road Suite 202 Tallahassee, Florida32301 (904) 877-5200

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS	•
TABLE OF CITATIONS	.iı
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND OF THE FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	٤
ARGUMENT	9
I. RTOA IS COMPLETELY EXEMPT FROM FPSC JURISDICTION UNDER THE "TRANSIENT EXCEPTION"	9
II. THE CONTRACT CREATED BY RTOA AND PAULTRONICS/TELECO IS AN INSTALLMENT SALES CONTRACT GIVING RTOA EQUITABLE TITLE TO THE INSIDE WIRE	11
III. TELECO IS NOT A "TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANY" SINCE RTOA HAS CONSISTENTLY MAINTAINED OWNERSHIP AND CONTROL OF THE INSIDEWIRE*	15
IV. THE ENACTMENT OF CHAPTER 95-403, LAWS OF FLORIDA, HAS MADE THIS CASE MOOT	17
V. THE FPSC DOES NOT HAVE THE AUTHORITY TO REQUIRE TELECO TO DIVEST ITSELF OF ITS INSIDE WIRE	.20
CONCLUSION	25
CEDTTETCATE OF SEDUTCE	26

TABLE OF CITATIONS

FLORIDA CASES

4.1

Cain & Bultman, Inc. v. Miss Sam, Inc.,
409 So.2d 114, 118 (Fla. 5th DCA 1982)
Citizens v. Public Service Comm.,
448 So.2d 1024, 1026 (Fla. 1984)
446 SO.2Q 1024, 1026 (F1a. 1964)
Citrus County v. Southern States Utilities, Inc.,
656 So.2d 1307, 1311 (Fla. 1st DCA 1995),
rev. den., 663 So.2d 631 (Fla. 1995)
City of Cape Coral v. GAC Utilities, Inc.,
281 So.2d 493, 496 (Fla. 1973)
Florida Bridge Co. v. Bevis (Florida Bridge),
363 So.2d 799 (Fla. 1978)
General Telephone Co. v. Carter,
115 So.2d 554, 556 (Fla. 1959)
Mid-State Investment Corp. v. O'Steen,
133 So.2d 455 (Fla. 1st DCA 1961),
cert. den., 136 So.2d 349 (Fla. 1961)
Cerc. Gen., 130 BO.24 349 (Fid. 1901) . S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S
State Department of Transportation v. Mayo,
354 So.2d 359, 360 (Fla. 1978)
United Telephone Co. v. Public Service Comm.
(United Telephone).
496 So.2d 116, 118 (Fla. 1986)
White v. T.H. Brousseau,
566 So.2d 832, 835-36 (Fla. 5th DCA 1990)
FLORIDA STATUTES (references to 1995 unless noted).
§364.01(3)
§364.02(1)
§364.02(4) (1981)
§364.02(5) (1981)
§364.02(7) (1993)1, 2, 8, 10
§364.02(8) (1993)

§364.02(12)18
§364.02(13)
§364.022(4)11
1364.285 (1993)
1364.33 (1993)
§364.335(3) (1993)** 19
§364.337(1) 18
\$364.337(2)
§364.337(3)18
§364.337(5)
§364.339(1)(b) (1993)
§944.02(7)14
LAWS OF FLORIDA
Ch. 90-244, §28* 21
Ch. 95-403.
FLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE RULES
25-4.004
25-24.560
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION ORDERS
82 F.P.S.C. 9:190-204 (1982)
84 F.P.S.C. 6:36-38 (1984)
85 F.P.S.C. 3: 228-34 (1985)**
86 F.P.S.C. 4: 214-17 (1986)
93 F.P.S.C. 1:33-7 (1993)
93 F.P.S.C. 8:93 (1993)
94 F.P.S.C. 10:365-73 (1994)

95 F.P.S.C. 2:257-62 (1995)		21
95 F.P.S.C. 9:79-81 (1995).		20
96 F.P.S.C 1:10-8 (1996).	XXX ನನನನನನನನನನನನನನನನನನನನನನನನನನನ ನನಸನನನನನನನನ	_æ 3
